FRANKLIN

GIRLS TRACK & FIELD
2014




2014 Franklin Community High School

Girls Track

Kylie Smith 12 Jessica Morales 10
Makalya Plummer 12 Katelyn Dearth 10
Marybeth Hobbs 12 Katie Ott 10
Mia Cano 12 Katie Stead 10
Sarah Ryker 12 Kinsley Castro 10
Traci Smith 12 Megan Matlock 10
Ali Snyder 11 McKinley Purdy 10
Bridgette Ramsey 11 Shi-Anna Adair 10
Karina Pereira 11 Zosia Piotrowski 10
Hannah Jobe 11 Abbie Betts 9
Jaclyn Campbell 11 Ally Parramore 9
Blaec Kunze 10 Alexis Shepperd 9
Bianca Tisdale 10 Anna Woods 9
Brianna Crossman 10 Audrey Stanbery 9
Brittany Hammond 10 Carly Sandrock 9
Chayse Blackwell 10 Daisy May 9
Faith Pritt 10 Mysia DeWitt 9
Gabby Lykins 10 Tori Thurman 9
Grace Eastom 10 MaKenzie Ledbetter 9
Jasmine Adams 10

HEAD COACH: Tim Leonard
Assistant Coaches: Ray Lane, Kylie Fish, Eli Betts
Jake Van Wagner, Sean Byrum
Student Managers:
Courtney Julbert 12
Katie Giddens
Emilyann Long
Hartlee Chadwell
Kara Warren
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SEASON RESULTS

DATE

3/24/2014

4/8/2014

4/10/2014

4/15/2014

4/18/2014

4/22/2014

SCORE

Greenwood

Shelbyville

Southport
Whiteland

Franklin
Cancelled

Decatur Central Invitational

Brownsburg

Ben Davis
Greenfield

Greensburg

Franklin

Decatur Central

Johnson County Meet
at Franklin
Center Grove

Greenwood
Whiteland
Franklin

Indian Creek

Edinburgh

Overall Record 15-34
Dual Meet Record 1-7

87 Franklin
at Greenwood

85 Franklin
at Franklin
70 Franklin
625
at Whiteland
Martinsville

at Martinsville

at Decatur Central
125
120
104
60
47
31

196
136
118
89
33
2

5th Place

4th Place

45

47

34.5



4/25/2014

4/29/2014

5/1/2014

5/6/2014

Bill Self Invitational 7th Place

at Franklin

Hamilton SE 182

Avon 126.5

Chatard 89

Perry Meridian 65

Shelbyville - Bl.b5

East Central 60

Franklin b

Franklin 86 Greensburg 47
at Franklin

Mooresville 68 Franklin St

Greencastle 60

at Mooresville

Mid-State Conference Meet 6th Place
at Plainfield
Greenwood 1375
Plainfield 126.5
Moorseville 98.5
Whiteland 97
Martinsville 76
Franklin 535

Decatur Central 20



5/9/2014

5/14/2014

5/20/2014

Cougar Chase Invitational 4th Place
at Greenfield Central

Greenfield 197
Eastern Hancock 115
Connersville 111
Franklin 99
Rushville &5
Frankton 42
Horizon Christian 18
Irvington Prep 4
Columbus North 105 Franklin
at Franklin
Sectional 7th Place
at Franklin

Columbus North 166
Center Grove 129
Jennings County 69
Greenwood 62
Whiteland 59
Columbus East 46
Franklin 37
Southwestern 26
Hauser 16
indian Creek o
Waldron 3
GW Christian 2
Edinburgh 2
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Individual Top Marks

Number of Top Times: All

~ Mark  Convert Rnd  Name  AgelYr I o
Girls Open 55m Dash
1 9.25 P ---  Tori Thurman FR FRANKLIN 3/8/2014 Hoosier State Relays
Girls Open 100m Dash
1 13.65 NWI P -~ Brianna Crossman SO FRANKLIN 5/20/2014 Sectional
2 1430 NWI F -~ Tori Thurman FR FRANKLIN 4/8/2014 Shelbyville
3 14.35 NWI 5 —-  Makenzie Ledbetter FR FRANKLIN 4/22/2014 Johnson County
4 14.41  NWI F ---  Shi-Anna Adair SO FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
5 14.51 NWI F - Jasmine Adams SO FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
6 15.10 NWI F ---  Bridgett Ramsey JR FRANKLIN 4/8/2014 Shelbyville
7 15.13 NWI F ---  Katelyn Dearth SO FRANKLIN 4/10/2014 Whiteland and Southport
8 16.60  NWI F --- Marybeth Hobbs SR FRANKLIN 4/10/2014 Whiteland and Southport
Girls Open 200m Dash
1 29.41 NWI F ---  Brianna Crossman SO FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
2 30.05 Nwi F --  Makenzie Ledbetter FR FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
3 30.58  NWwi E —-  Tori Thurman FR FRANKLIN 5/6/2014 Mid-State Conference
4 3236 NWI F - Bridgett Ramsey JR  FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
Girls Open 400m Dash
1 1:03.31 F ---  Mckinley Purdy SO FRANKLIN 5/20/2014 Sectional
2 1:12.30 F -~ Zosia Piotrowski S0 FRANKLIN 4/8/2014 Shelbyville
3 1:15.30 F ---  Blaec Kunze SO FRANKLIN 4/8/2014 Shelbyville
4 1:16.40 F -~ Grace Eastom SO FRANKLIN 4/8/2014 Shelbyville
Girls Open 800m Run
1 2:35.22 F ---  Grace Eastom SO FRANKLIN 5/20/2014 Sectional
2 2:40.32 F -—  Zosia Piotrowski SO FRANKLIN 3/24/2014 Greenwood
3 2:40.79 E ---  Blaec Kunze SO FRANKLIN 5/6/2014 Mid-State Conference
4 2:47.15 = - Abbie Betts FR FRANKLIN 5/1/2014 Mooresville and Greencastle
5 2:54.53 F - Traci Smith SR FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
6 3:01.00 F -~ Gabby Lykins SO FRANKLIN 4/29/2014 Greensburg
7 3:03.00 F - Katie Ott SO FRANKLIN 4/29/2014 Greensburg
7 3:03.00 F -~ Bianca Tisdale SO FRANKLIN 4/29/2014 Greensburg
9 3:05.80 F - Hannah Jobe JR  FRANKLIN 4/8/2014 Shelbyville
10 3:15.41 F -~ Jessica Morales SO  FRANKLIN 3/24/2014 Greenwood
Girls Open 1600m Run
1 5:50.95 F ---  Zosia Piotrowski SO FRANKLIN 5/20/2014 Sectional
2 6:00.40 F ---  Bianca Tisdale SO FRANKLIN 5/20/2014 Sectional
3 6:09.27 F - Traci Smith SR FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
4 6:12.92 F -~ Hannah Jobe JR FRANKLIN 4/25/2014 Bill Self Invitational
5 6:16.71 F ---  Grace Eastom SO FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
6 6:21.54 F -~ Abbie Betts FR FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
7 6:48.62 F -~ Gabby Lykins SO FRANKLIN 4/18/2014 Decatur Central Invitational
8 6:50.70 = - Faith Pritt SO FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
9 7:01.79 F -~ Jaciyn Campbell JR FRANKLIN 5/14/2014 Columbus North
10 7:13.64 F ---  Jessica Morales SO FRANKLIN 3/24/2014 Greenwood
11 7:44.04 F - Katie Ott SO FRANKLIN 5/1/2014 Mooresville and Greencastle
12 9:02.03 F —-  Karina Pereira JR FRANKLIN 5/1/2014 Mooresvilie and Greencastle
Girls Open 3200m Run
1 1213713 = --  Zosia Piotrowski S0 FRANKLIN 3/8/2014 Hoosier State Relays
2 13:22.83 F ---  Hannah Jobe JR FRANKLIN 3/8/2014 Hoosier State Relays
3 13:34.55 F ---  Traci Smith SR FRANKLIN 4/25/2014 Bill Self Invitational
4 13:35.15 F -—-  Bianca Tisdale SO FRANKLIN 4/25/2014 Bill Self Invitational
5 14:10.70 F ---  Jessica Morales SO FRANKLIN 4/8/2014 Shelbyville
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Number of Top Times: All

Mark Convert Rnd
6  15:09.74 F
7 15:28.29 F
Girls Open 55m Hurdles
1 11.30 P
Girls Open 100m Hurdles
1 17.61  NwWI F
2 17.75  NWI F
Girls Open 300m Hurdles
1 51.14 F
2 54.04 F
3 57.62 F
Girls Open High Jump
1 5-00.00 1.52m F
2 4-08.00 1.42m F
Girls Open Pole Vault
1 9-00.00 2.74m F
2 8-06.00 2.59m F
3 8-03.00 25tm F
4 8-00.00 2.43m F
Girls Open Long Jump
1 14.07.00 NWI  444m F
2 13-1025 NW|  4.22m F
3 12-09.00  Nwil  3.88m F
4 120550 NW| 3.79m F
5 11-10.00 NW| 3.60m F
Girls Open Shot Put
1 36-03.50 11.06m F
2 34-05.00 10.40m F
3 30-04.00 9.24m F
4 26-09.50 8.16m F
5 26-03.00 8.00m F
6 24-09.00 7.54m F
7 19-05.00 591m F
Girls Open Discus
1 113-03.00 3451m F
2 95-10.00 29.21m F
3 92-10.00 28.29m F
4 80-07.50 2457m F
5 68-09.00 20.95m F
6 65-08.00 20.00m F
7 61-05.00 18.72m F
8 51-01.00 15.57m F

Individual Top Marks

Name

Jaclyn Campbell
Mia Cano

Carly Sandrock

Carly Sandrock
Ally Parramore

Ally Parramore
Ali Snyder
Audrey Stanbery

Mckinley Purdy
Carly Sandrock

Makayla Plummer
Kylie Smith
Megan Matlock
Chayse Blackwell

Ally Parramore
Mia Cano
Katelyn Dearth
Tori Thurman
Bridgett Ramsey

Kinsley Castro
Brittany Hammond
Mysia DeWitt
Daisy May

Katie Stead

Sarah Ryker
Alexis Shepperd

Kinsley Castro
Brittany Hammond
Mysia DeWitt
Sarah Ryker
Daisy May

Katie Stead

Anna Woods
Alexis Shepperd

Age/Yr

JR
SR

FR

FR
FR

FR
JR
FR

SO
FR

SR
SR
SO
SO

FR
SR
SO
FR
JR

SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
FR

SC
SO
FR
SR
FR
SO
FR
FR

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

5/8/2014
5/8/2014

3/8/2014

4/10/2014
5/9/2014

5/6/2014
5/14/2014
5/8/2014

3/24/2014
5/6/2014

4/25/2014
4/25/2014
5/8/2014
5/1/2014

5/20/2014
5/20/2014
5/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014

5/20/2014
4/26/2014
4/18/2014
4/29/2014

5/8/2014
4/29/2014

4/8/2014

5/20/2014
4/8/2014
5/20/2014
3/24/2014
4/29/2014
5/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014

All Comers Meet
All Comers Meet

Hoosier State Relays

Whiteland and Southport

Greenfield Central Invitational

Mid-State Conference
Columbus North
All Comers Meet

Greenwood
Mid-State Conference

Bill Self Invitational

Bill Self Invitational

All Comers Meet
Mooresville and Greencastle

Sectional
Sectional

All Comers Meet
Shelbyville
Shelbyville

Sectional

Greensburg

Decatur Central Invitational
Greensburg

All Comers Meet
Greensburg

Shelbyville

Sectional
Shelbyville
Sectional
Greenwood
Greensburg

All Comers Meet
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
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_ Time

Girls Open 4x100m Relay

1 55.77 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

2 55.78 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

3 55.96 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

4 56.64 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

5 56.65 E
Carly Sandrock (FR)

6 56.94 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

7 57.09 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

8 57.65 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

9 57.80 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

10 58.10 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

11 58.11 F
Carly Sandrock (FR)

12 58.33 F
Shi-Anna Adair (SO)

13 59.71 F
Katelyn Dearth (SO)

14 1:00.41 F
Katelyn Dearth (SO)

15 1:03.60 F

Katelyn Dearth (SO)
Girls Open 4x200m Relay
1 2:02.79 F
Makenzie Ledbetter (FR)

Girls Open 4x400m Relay

1 4:36.09 F
Mckinley Purdy (SO)

2 4:36.63 F
Mckinley Purdy (SO)

3 4:39.15 F
Meckinley Purdy (SO)

4 4:41.67 F
Mckinley Purdy (SO)

5 4:42.04 F
Mckinley Purdy (SO)

6 4:42.10 F
Meckinley Purdy (SO)

T 4:44.50 F
Mckinley Purdy (SO)

8 4:45.21 F

Mckinley Purdv (SO)

Relay Top Marks

Convert Rnd Relay

A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman {SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman {SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SQO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Brianna Crossman (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Chavse Blackwell (SO)
B Relay FRANKLIN

Chayse Blackwell (SO)
B Relay FRANKLIN

Chayse Blackwell (SO)
B Relay FRANKLIN

Marvbeth Hobbs (SR)

A Relay FRANKLIN
All Snvder {JR)

A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snyder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snvder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN
Ali Snvder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Al Snvder {JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snyder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snyder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snvder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snvder (JR)

5/9/2014 Greenfield Central Invitational

Makenzie Ledbetter (FR) Tori Thurman (FR)
5/20/2014 Sectional

Makenzie Ledbetter (FR)
4/25/2014 Bill Self Invitational

Makenzie Ledbetter (FR)
5/6/2014 Mid-State Conference

Makenzie Ledbetter (FR)
5/14/2014 Columbus North

Makenzie Ledbetter (FR) Tori Thurman (FR)
4/18/2014 Decatur Central Invitational

Makenzie Ledbetter (FR) Tori Thurman (FR)
4/22/2014 Johnson County

Makenzie Ledbetter (FR)

Tori Thurman (FR)

Tori Thurman (FR)

Tori Thurman (FR)

Ali Snvder (JR)

5/1/2014 Mooresville and Greencastie
Makenzie Ledbetter (FR) Tori Thurman {FR)
4/29/2014 Greensburg
Makenzie Ledbetter (FR) Tori Thurman (FR)
4/8/2014 Shelbyville

Bridgett Ramsey (JR) Tori Thurman (FR)
4/10/2014 Whiteland and Southport
Ally Parramore (FR) Tori Thurman (FR)
5/8/2014 All Comers Meet
Jasmine Adams (SO)
5/14/2014 Columbus North
Jasmine Adams (SO) Shi-Anna Adair (50)
5/1/2014 Mooresville and Greencastle
. Jasmine Adams (SO) Shi-Anna Adair (SO)
4/8/2014 Shelbyville
Jasmine Adams (SO}

Katelyn Dearth (SO)

Shi-Anna Adair (SO)

5/9/2014 Greenfield Central Invitational
Bridgett Ramsey (JR) Tori Thurman (FR)

5/9/2014 Greenfield Central Invitational

Blaec Kunze (SO) Carly Sandrock (FR)
4/25/2014 Bill Self Invitational

Blaec Kunze (SO)
5/20/2014 Sectional
Blaec Kunze {SO)
5/6/2014 Mid-State Conference

Blaec Kunze (SO)
4/22/2014 Johnson County

Blaec Kunze (SO) Carly Sandrock (FR)
4/10/2014 Whiteland and Southport

Blaec Kunze (SO) Carly Sandrock (FR)
4/18/2014 Decatur Central Invitational

Blaec Kunze (SO) Carly Sandrock (FR)
5/14/2014 Columbus North

Blaec Kunze (SO)

Carly Sandrock (FR)
Carly Sandrock (FR)

Carly Sandrock (FR)

Carly Sandrock (FR)
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Time
9 4:47 11
Mckinley Purdy (SO)
10 4:48.20
Mckinley Purdy (SO)
11 4:51.19

Mekinlev Purdy (SO)

Girls Open 4x800m Relay

1 10:50.82

Grace Eastom (SO)
2 11:03.59

Grace Eastom (SO}
3 11:09.00

Grace Eastom (SQ)
4 11:12.81

Grace Eastom (SQ)
5 11:43.4

Grace Eastom (SQO)
6 11:20.28

Grace Eastom (SO)
7 11:23.30

Grace Eastom {SO)
8 11:25.80

Zosia Piotrowski (SO)
9 11:39.43
Grace Eastom (SQ)
10 12:19.00

Grace Eastom (SO)
11 12:32.00

Grace Eastom (SO)

F

F

Relay Top Marks

Convert Rnd Relay

A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snvder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snvder (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Ali Snvder (JR)

A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Zosia Piotrowski (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN
Zosia Piotrowski (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Grace Eastom (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blacc Kunze (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blacc Kunze (SO)

3/24/2014 Greenwood
Blaec Kunze (SO) Carly Sandrock (FR)
4/29/2014 Greensburg

Blaec Kunze (SO) Carly Sandrock (FR)
5/1/2014 Mooresville and Greencastle

Blaec Kunze (SO) Carly Sandrock (FR)

5/20/2014 Sectional
Traci Smith (SR)
5/6/2014 Mid-State Conference
Traci Smith (SR) Abbie Betts (FR)
5/1/2014 Mooresville and Greencastle
Blaec Kunze (SQY . Abbie Betts (FR)
4/25/2014 Bill Self Invitational
Traci Smith (SR) Abbie Betts (FR)
5/9/2014 Greenfield Central Invitational
Traci Smith (SR) Abbie Betts (FR)

Abbie Betts (FR)

4/18/2014 Decatur Central Invitational
Traci Smith (SR) Abbie Betts (FR)
4/29/2014 Greensburg
Blaec Kunze (SO) Abbie Betts (FR)
4/8/2014 Shelbyville

Blaec Kunze (SO) Abbie Betts (FR)

4/22/2014 Johnson County

Traci Smith (SR) Abbie Betts (FR)

4/10/2014 Whiteland and Southport
Traci Smith (SR) Abbie Betts (FR)
3/24/2014 Greenwood

Traci Smith (SR) Hannah Jobe (JR)
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TOTAL POINTS

McKinley Purdy
Kinsley Castro
Zosia Piotrowski
Ally Parramore
Carly Sandrock
Kylie Smith
Makayla Plummer
Grace Eastom
Brianna Crossman
Brittany Hammond
Megan Matlock
Blaec Kunze

Ali Snyder

Traci Smith
Hannah Jobe

Makenzie Ledbetter

Chayse Blackwell
Tori Thurman
Mysia DeWitt
Abby Betts
Bianca Tisdale
Mia Cano

Kaitlyn Dearth
Bridgett Ramsey
Jessica Morales
Audrey Stanbery

100
95

53

49
33.25
30.5
29.5
25.75
21.25
19

19
18.25
17
12.75
e
11.75
10
8.75

79

i
5 2% O DY



AWARDS
CAPTAINS  Makayla Plummer

Kylie Smith
Traci Smith

MOST IMPROVED
Audrey Stanbery

MENTAL ATTITUDE
Grace Eastom

MVP Mckinley Purdy



